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AS Degree in Early Intervention and Inclusion (60 Units)

- Or - Certificate in Early Intervention and Inclusion (43 Units)

The Associate of Science Degree and Certificate in Early Intervention and Inclusion (AS-Ell) is designed to prepare students
to be trained educators who work with infants to children 8 years of age and who are faced with developmental delays
and/or physical disabilities.
e Early intervention provides assistance at the first warning signs of educational difficulty to prevent further
impediment.
e Children who receive early intervention services can significantly benefit in lowering the severity of physical,
speech, intellectual, and behavioral development issues.
¢ In addition to course requirements, several classes require fingerprinting, immunizations, and TB Clearance prior to
enrollment. Please see notifications following the course outline*

Required CDE Courses (27 Units) | Recommended to take in this order | These courses have prerequisites **

Year One Courses Year Two Courses
CDE-101 Principles of Early Childhood Education [] | CDE-147 Observation & Assessment ++
CDE-110 or CDE-110H Child Development [ | CDE-119 Infant Toddler Growth and Development ++

CDE-103 Appropriate Curricula for Young Children ++ [7] | CDE-140 Children & Youth with Exceptional Needs ++
CDE-125 or CDE-125H Child, Family & Community [] | CDE-143 Supporting Children w/ Challenging Behaviors ++
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CDE-144 Supervised Field Exp. — Early Intervention ++

Required General Education Courses - Begin with one course from each of the following areas:

(Note: 16 more units are required for the Certificate and 33 more units are required for the Degree)

e English (101 or above) [] e Science and/or Mathematics (96 or above) [[] e Social Sciences [] e Humanities []

See Career Education Counselor to discuss | Use Option A requirements for this AS Degree |
academic plan and transfer university requisites (option A = Non-Transfer Degree)

e Students are required to provide documentation of a DOJ fingerprint clearance, influenza shot (Tdap), pertussis and measles
immunization, as well as TB clearance to as required by SB792 to complete certain courses.

e Criminal charge(s) on a student’s record may prevent them from completing certain courses, obtaining their certificate or degree
and becoming employed in any occupation involving children.

Recommendation: Consult with a Career Education Counselor or TEDS Faculty member regarding your education plan.

San Jacinto Campus (SJC) Menifee Valley Campus (MVC)
Betsy Ramos, Career Ed Counselor Matt Leyden, Career Ed Counselor Michelle Harper, TEDS Full Time Faculty
bramos@msjc.edu mleyden@msjc.edu mharper@msjc.edu
Lorraine Slattery, TEDS Full Time Faculty Sonia Verduzco, Career Ed Counselor Linda Middleton, TEDS Full Time Faculty
Islattery@msjc.edu sverduzco@msjc.edu Imiddleton@msjc.edu
Susie Valdez, TEDS Full Time Faculty Meghan Basgall, Career Ed Counselor
svaldez@msjc.edu mbasgall@msjc.edu

Visit TEDS Website for more details: www.msjc.edu/TEDS
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